LES 5.01(1)(i) Filed September 34, 1974
The State of Misconsin 9: 15-pm 62P



The State of Misconsin Department of Justice Madison

ROBERT W. WARREN

DAVID C. MEBANE
DEPUTY ATTORNEY GENERAL

HOWARD G. BJORKLUND
DIVISION ADMINISTRATOR

DIVISION OF LAW ENFORCEMENT SERVICES TRAINING AND STANDARDS BUREAU KENNETH VANDEN WYMELENBERG, DIRECTOR STATE CAPITOL MADISON, WIS. 53702 608/266-8800

CERTIFICATE

STATE OF WISCONSIN)
DEPT. OF JUSTICE)

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETINGS:

I, Howard G. Bjorklund, Secretary of the Law Enforcement Standards Board, and custodian of the official records of said Board, do hereby certify that the annexed rules, relating to the Law Enforcement Standards Board's training standards were duly approved and adopted by this Board on September 16, 1974.

I further certify that said copy has been compared by me with the original on file in this Board and that the same is a true copy thereof, and of the whole of such original.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the department at the Capitol in the City of Madison, this 19th day of September A.D. 1974.

Howard C. Bjorklund, Secretary Law Enforcement Standards Board



608/266-8800

The State of Misconsin Department of Instice Madison

ROBERT W. WARREN

DAVID C. MEBANE DEPUTY ATTORNEY GENERAL

HOWARD G. BJORKLUND

DIVISION OF LAW ENFORCEMENT SERVICES TRAINING AND STANDARDS BUREAU KENNETH VANDEN WYMELENBERG, DIRECTOR STATE CAPITOL MADISON, WIS. 53702

ORDER ADOPTING RULES

ORDER OF THE LAW ENFORCEMENT STANDARDS BOARD ADOPTING, AMENDING, OR REPEALING RULES

Pursuant to authority vested in the Law Enforcement Standards Board by sections 165.85 Wis. Stats., the Law Enforcement Standards Board hereby repeals, amends, and adopts as follows:

Section LES 5.01 (1)(c) 1 of the WISCONSIN ADMINISTRATIVE CODE is adopted to read:

LES 5.01 (1)(c) 1 Law enforcement recruit officers enrolled in the preparatory course shall not be utilized by their employing agencies, except for emergency situations, on any day during which the recruit completes eight hours of training.

The rules, amendments, and repeals contained herein shall take effect immediately pursuant to section 227.026 (1)(a). Facts relative to this change are as follows: Subsequent to the publishing of a 30 day notice the Law Enforcement

Standards Board, by unanimous vote, adopted LES 5.01 (1)(c) 1 to assure students' effective participation in the Board's training program.

Howard . Bjorklund, Secretary Law Enforcement Standards Board